502247781 02/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correctiction by affidavit to correct the nature of conveyance as it pertains to 7,669,555 to license recorded at reel 029309 frame 0001.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Radio Systems Corporation	10/23/2012
Innotek, Inc.	10/23/2012
Invisible Fence, Inc.	10/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.	
Street Address:	10161 Centurion Parkway North	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7669555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-408-3121 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Correction by Affidavit 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0581 7669555

CH \$40.00

502247781

Correction by Affidavit Statement of Facts

RECORDED: 02/28/2013

A document was filed for recordation on November 16, 2012 and recorded at reel 029308 frame 0001. The nature of the conveyance was incorrect as it pertains to 7,669,555. This is a correction by affidavit to correct the nature of conveyance as it pertains to 7,669,555 to license recorded at reel 029309 frame 0001.

PATENT REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0582